HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 322 by Representative Thierry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 18, following "problems" and before "such" insert ","
- AMENDMENT NO. 2 3
- 4 On page 2, line 3, following "means" change "that the heart defect" to "a heart defect that"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 12, change "which" to "that"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 27, following "and" and before "intervention" insert "allow"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 27, change "newborn lives" to "newborns"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 3, lines 5, after "care" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 and 7 in
- their entirety and insert "prior to discharge from the birthing facility, unless prohibited by the parent or guardian of the newborn." 13
- 14